Data Sheet 85001-0441 Issue 6
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 6
EST Fire & Life Safety
Notification Appliances
GE
Security
Standard Features
Converts GE Security 439 model bells

Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 6
Specifications
Ordering Information
Catalog Number 403-5A-R 403-7A-R 403-3A-R 403-8A-R
UL 1971 Rated Strobe
Output -  candela (cd)
15 cd 15 cd 30cd 110cd
UL 1638/ULC S526  Rated
Strobe Output
15 cd 75 cd 30 cd 110 cd
Strobe Flash Rate
Synchronized at one flash per second. External control module necessary to meet  UL 1971 synchronization requirements
of 10 milliseconds over a two-hour period.
Compatible Synchronization
Modules
G1M-RM, SIGA-CC1S, SIGA-MCC1S
Strobe Operating Volts 20 to 31 Vdc (Continuous)
Operating Environment INDOOR: 32-120° F (0-49° C) ambient temperature. 85% relative humidity @ 30° C
Lens Markings Supplied with LKW-1 “FIRE” red letters, vertical both sides (Wall Mount) - see LKW series for optional markings
Wire Connections Strobe 7 in (175 mm) color-coded polarized leads - 2 INs/2 OUTs, Bell (see 439 series cat sheet)
Flash Tube Enclosure  Clear LEXAN
Strobe Plate, Finish CRS Steel - 5-5/16 in x 10-9/16 in (135 mm x 268 mm), red baked epoxy polyester powder-coat finish
Mounting Fits over FLUSH mounted North-American boxes -  One-gang & two-gang, 3-1/2 inch & 4 inch octagon, 4 inch square
Agency Listings
UL 1971, UL 1638, ULC S526, CSFM, MEA, FM
(All models comply with ADA Code of Federal Regulation Chapter 28 Part 36 Final Rule)
Cat. Number Description Ship Wt.  lb (kg)
403-5A-R Bell-Strobe Plate - 15 cd, Red
2.0 (0.9)
403-7A-R Bell-Strobe Plate - 15/75 cd, Red
403-3A-R Bell-Strobe Plate - 30 cd, Red
403-8A-R Bell-Strobe Plate - 110 cd, Red
403-SB Surface box for 403, Red; 6” W x 11½” H x 2” D (152  x 292 x 50mm) -- Canada only.
Synchronization Modules
G1M-RM Genesis Signal Master Remote Mount (1-gang) 0.2 (0.1)
SIGA-CC1S Synchronization Output Module (Standard Mount) 0.5 (0.23)